as may be necessary in the interest of the Company’s business 
and as directed by the Board.

5.	 Mr. Saraban to observe and comply with all applicable rules, 
regulations and policies of the Company.

6.	 Mr. Saraban to be entitled to the remuneration as given below:

i.	 a monthly salary of ` 6,57,000/- (Rupees Six Lakh Fifty 
Seven Thousand only) for the period from 1st January, 
2016 to 31st December, 2018 with periodic increases 
therein as the Board or a Committee of the Board may, 
from time to time, determine provided that his total 
monthly salary shall not exceed ` 9,00,000/- (Rupees

[...]

proper in the interest of the Company.

Considering the above and having regard to his 
age, qualifications, ability and experience and 
looking to the business requirement, the proposed 
remuneration is in the interest of the Company.

5. Remuneration proposed A monthly salary of ` 6,57,000/- (Rupees Six Lakh 
Fifty Seven Thousand only) for the period from 
1st January, 2016 to 31st December, 2018 with 
periodic increases as the Board or a Committee 
of the Board may, from time to time, determine 
provided that his total monthly salary shall not 
exceed  ` 9,00,000/- (Rupees Nine Lakh only)